Freescale Semiconductor - SPC5603PEF1MLL4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MPC5604P Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 8
Freescale 95
5 Ordering information
Figure 42. Commercial product code structure
Qualification Status
Power Architecture Core
Automotive Platform
Core Version
Flash Size (core dependent)
Product
Optional Fields
M PC 56 P G F0 MExample code: 0 4
Temperature spec.
Package Code
Qualification Status
M = MC status
S = Automotive qualified
P = PC status
Automotive Platform
56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
Core Version
0 = e200z0
Flash Size (z0 core)
3 = 384 KB
4 = 512 KB
Product
P = MPC560xP family
Optional fields
E = Data Flash (blank if none)
F = FlexRay (blank if none)
G = Data Flash + FlexRay
Frequency
LQ
Temperature spec.
V = –40 to 105 °C
M = –40 to 125 °C
Package Code
LL = 100 LQFP
LQ = 144 LQFP
Frequency
4 = 40 MHz
6 = 64 MHz
Fab & Mask Revision
R = Tape & Reel (blank if Tray)
6 R
MPC5604P Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 8
Freescale96
Rev. 4 24-Jun-2009 Through all document:
– Replaced all “RESET_B” occurrences with “RESET” through all document.
– AC Timings: 1149.1 (JTAG) Timing, Nexus Timing, External Interrupt Timing, and
DSPI Timing sections inserted again.
– Electrical parameters updated.
–